Petworth C of E Primary School
Summer Newsletter No.6

16™ June 2017
Dear Parents/Carers

Sports Day Time

‘g ? Our Sports Day will be taking place at 1.15pm (gates open at 1pm) on

‘ £ (1P Thursday 29™ June 2017 as part of our participation in National
A Sports Week. (Please refer to separate letter that was sent out

yesterday).

Children's Work
Maple Class
Maple Class topic this half term is The Romans. We have been writing myths in literacy

and in art; we have been looking at a popular Roman pastime, still life painting.

We created our still life using water colour paints, paying particular attention to the
size and shape of the fruits and the direction of the light source. We have also looked
at blending colours and thought about how we could show texture in future projects.




Corpus Christi Carpet of Flowers St Mary's Church
Rowan Explorers, Rowan Investigators and Elm Class went o see the Corpus Carpet of
Flowers at St Mary's Church this week.

Sun Hats, Sun Cream & Water Bottles

Now that the warmer weather has arrived, please could we ask that if you

would like your child to have sun cream applied, that you apply it in the

morning before school and then your child can top this up for lunchtime

play themselves. For younger children, adults will be on hand to assist

with the application of sun cream. We also advise that children wear sun

hats. Please could tubes/bottles of sun cream and sun hats be named.

Children must bring their water bottles fo school every day as it is

important they keep hydrated during the day. Bottles are on sale from the school
office for £1.70 each or 60p for a new lid.

Are You Able To Help?

Thank you to all of you that have already brought items in. We are still looking
for:-

Inkpot Fake bread

Quill Gaudy high heeled shoes

Sunglasses Beer jugs

Pom-poms Blonde wig

Walking Cane Towel

Many thanks.

Packed Lunches
) ' Please can you ensure you include a separate drink with your child's packed

lunch, especially now that the weather is warmer. Many thanks.
e

e




Sickness and Diarrhoea

If your child has sickness or diarrhoea, they must not return to school until 48 hours
after the last episode of sickness or diarrhoea, this is in accordance with the Public
Health Guidelines. www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

Midday Meals Supervisors Vacancy

Part Time Term Time only

Grade W02 £7.66 to £7.97 per hour.

Required to start as soon as possible

We currently have one vacancy for Midday Meals Supervisors to start as soon as
possible. The posts are for 7.5 hours a week, term time only. The hours will be 11.45am
- 1.15pm Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Friday. However we are happy to
consider fewer days as a part of job share.

Your role will include setting up the hall and supervising lunchtime with the children,
supporting play activities, providing pastoral support for the children and generally
ensuring they are safe and happy.

This is an opportunity to join our friendly and supportive staff and make a real
difference to the children in our school.

If you are interested in applying for one of these posts, please come and have a chat
with me.



http://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/public-health-england

Inset Days 2017/2018

04 September
05 September
20 October

09 February

04 June

2017
2017
2017
2018
2018

Dates for your Diary 2016/2017

Wed 7 June
Thurs 15 June

Mon 19 June
Tues 20 June
Wed 21 June
Fri 23 June
Sat 24 June
Wed 28 June
Wed 28 June
Thurs 29 June
Mon 10 Jul

Tues 11 Jul

Wed 12 Jul
Thurs 13 Jul

Thurs 13 Jul
Fri 14 Jul
Fri 14 Jul
Tues 18 Jul
Tues 25 July
Mon 4 Sept
Tues 5 Sept
Wed 6 Sept
Mon 11-15 Sept
Fri 6-Mon 9 Oct
Fri 20 Oct
Mon 23-27 Oct
Mon 30 Oct
Fri 3 Nov
Wed 20 Dec
Thurs 21-3 Jan
Thurs 4 Jan

Yours sincerely

P

John Galvin
Headteacher

Rowan Investigators Forest School Session until 215" June

Oak and Ash Class (Group 3) Forest School Session weekly until
29™ June

New Reception Children visit to school 1.15pm-3pm

New Reception Parents Evening 6.30pm

Year 4 Coultershaw Pump

Year 6 Leavers Service Chichester Cathedral 10.15am

PPSA Summer Fair 12pm-3pm

MRC Transition Day

Rowan Explorers Forest School Session until 12™ July

Sports Day 1.15pm and gates open at 1pm

New Reception Children visit to school 1.15pm-3pm

Elm & Willow Class performance of Shakespeare Rocks 1pm (details to
follow)

Elm & Willow Class performance of Shakespeare Rocks 6pm (details to
follow)

Elm & Willow Class performance of Shakespeare Rocks 6pm (details to
Follow)

New Reception Children Home Visits

New Reception Children Home Visits

Eurcharist and Leavers Service at St Mary's Church 9.30am
Year 6 Sports Evening 3.15-5.30pm

END OF SUMMER TERM

INSET DAY

INSET DAY

START OF AUTUMN TERM

Year 6 Bikeability

Year 6 IOW PGL Residential

INSET DAY

HALF TERM

Back to School

School Photos

END OF AUTUMN TERM

School Holidays

START OF SPRING TERM




